GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
COMMUNICATIONS AND INFORMATION TECHNOLOGY
LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:4085
ANSWERED ON:17.12.2014

ELECTRONIC MANUFACTURING UNITS
Kothapalli Smt. Geetha;Reddy Shri J.C. Divakar;Sathyabama Smt. V.

Will the Minister of COMMUNICATIONS AND INFORMATION TECHNOLOGY be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Government has planned to set up more electronics manufacturing units in the country;
(b) if so, the details thereof, State-wise;
(c) The details of import of electronic items during the last three years, country-wise; and

(d) the steps taken by the Government to reduce import dependency of this sector and to promote domestic manufacturing?

Answer

MINISTER FOR COMMUNICATIONS AND INFORMATION TECHNOLOGY (SHRIRAVISHANKAR PRASAD)

(@), (b) and (c): Government has taken several steps to promote the investment in electronic manufacturing units in the country. The initiatives of the Government are available in all the States and Union Territories of country. The salient steps taken by the Government to promote domestic manufacturing are placed at Annexure 'A'.

(d): As per the data available with the Government, the details of import of electronic items namely, consumer electronics, computer hardware and peripherals, telecom Instruments, electronic Instruments and electronic components, from top 10 countries in last three years are given at Annexure 'B'.
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